

635 First St Webster City, IA 50595 515.832.1133 availa.bank

Availa Bank Welcomes New Loan Officer

Kobe Riherd joins the Webster City team.

Webster City, Iowa (June 12, 2024) – Availa Bank is pleased to announce the hiring of Kobe Riherd as Loan Officer at the Webster City location. Riherd will be responsible for procuring and maintaining commercial and agricultural banking clients at Availa Bank.

Riherd graduated from Aplington Parkersburg in 2020 before attending lowa State University. He then graduated in 2024 with degrees in Agricultural Business and International Agriculture. Riherd previously worked for NEW Cooperative as an Operations Intern, Meyer Agri-Air as a Chemical Handler, and Bayer as a Production Research Intern throughout his college years.

Outside of work, Riherd enjoys golfing, traveling, kayaking, boating, and cheering on ISU sports. His parents still reside in Parkersburg and both of his younger siblings will be attending lowa State University in the fall. Riherd is excited for the opportunity to be part of the Webster City community and the Availa Bank team.

Ryan Williams, Webster City Market President, is looking forward to Kobe's contributions to the bank as a Loan Officer.

"I'm excited for Kobe to join Availa Bank as our new officer in training. Kobe has a great foundation through his education at ISU and his ag industry experiences. He was drawn to banking based on his interest in helping others succeed. I'm confident Kobe will be a great addition to the Availa Webster City team," he says.

###

About Availa Bank: Availa Bank's roots date back to 1870 when it was originally chartered. Availa is the first three syllables of the word available, a word that defines the bank's mission — to empower our team to inspire and enable our clients and the communities we serve to achieve financial success. Availa Bank locations are in the following communities: Ames, Ankeny, Carroll, Coon Rapids, Council Bluffs, Fort Dodge, Holstein, Jewell, Nevada, Omaha (LPO Only), Pocahontas, Sioux City, and Webster City. For more information about Availa Bank, visit www.Availa.Bank. Member FDIC.

